

CANESTRELLO



DESCRIZIONE / Description

Inspired by the Ligurian tradition, this rich, fragrant shortbread cookies is made with fresh butter and pure vanilla.

Inspiré de la tradition ligurienne, ces biscuits sablés riches et parfumés sont préparés avec du beurre frais et de la vanille pure.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK) (25%), Sugar, Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Potato starch, Wildflower honey from Sicily, Salt, Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUIM

Farine de BLÉ, Beurre (LAIT) (25%), Sucre, OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Féculé de pomme de terre, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Sel, Poudre à lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLÉ], Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar (0,2%), Arômes naturels. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUIM*

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

CONTIENT: BLÉ, OEUFS, LAIT. PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)
pour (35 g)

Calories 190	% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*	
Fat / Lipides 10g	13%
Saturated / saturés 6g	32%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 23g	
Fibre / Fibres 1g	2%
Sugars / Sucres 8g	8%
Protein / Protéines 3g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 35mg	
Sodium 20mg	1%
Potassium 30mg	1%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron / Fer 0,2mg	1%

* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)

Servings per package: about 1
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)

	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	790kJ	2258kJ
Protein	2,7g	7,7g
Fat, total - saturated	9,6g 6,3g	28g 18g
Carbohydrate sugars	23g 7,9g	66g 22g
Sodium	20mg	52,4mg

CAFFE'



DESCRIZIONE / Description

A delightful treat shaped like a coffee bean, with the taste and aroma of the best espresso.

Une délicieuse gâterie en forme de grain de café, avec le goût et l'arôme du meilleur espresso.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Coffee paste (10%) [Coffee (55%), Sunflower oil, Sugar], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Roasted and ground coffee (1%), Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUIM

Farine de BLÉ, Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, Pâte de café (10%) [Café (55%), Huile de tournesol, Sucre], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Jaune d'OEUFs frais élevé au sol en Italie, Café moulu grillé (1%), Sel, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar (0,2%), Arômes naturels. *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUIM*

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

CONTIENT: BLÉ, OEUFS, LAIT. PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)
pour (35 g)

Calories 190	% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*	
Fat / Lipides 10g	14%
Saturated / saturés 6g	32%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 20g	
Fibre / Fibres 1g	5%
Sugars / Sucres 7g	7%
Protein / Protéines 3g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 60mg	
Sodium 45mg	2%
Potassium 30mg	1%
Calcium 10mg	1%
Iron / Fer 0,2mg	1%

* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)

Servings per package: about 1
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)

	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	778kJ	2222kJ
Protein	3,1g	8,8g
Fat, total - saturated	10g 6,4g	30g 18g
Carbohydrate sugars	20g 6,5g	58g 19g
Sodium	45mg	127,7mg

ZALETTO



DESCRIZIONE / Description

Marano Maize flour and soft raisins are the main ingredients of this cookie: a tribute to Venetian tradition.

La farine de maïs Marano et les raisins secs sont les ingrédients principaux de ce cookie: un hommage à la tradition vénétienne.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

"Marano" cornflour (23%), Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Sultana raisin (17%), Butter (MILK), Sugar, WHEAT flour, Salt, Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,1%), Natural flavours. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUIM

Farine de maïs "Marano" (23%), OEUFs frais élevés au sol en Italie, Raisins secs (17%), Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, Farine de BLÉ, Sel, Poudre à lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLÉ], Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar (0,1%), Arôme naturel. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUIM*

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

CONTIENT: BLÉ, OEUFS, LAIT. PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)
pour (35 g)

Calories 160	% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*	
Fat / Lipides 7g	9%
Saturated / saturés 4,5g	22%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 23g	
Fibre / Fibres 1g	2%
Sugars / Sucres 10g	10%
Protein / Protéines 3g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 50mg	
Sodium 95mg	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron / Fer 0,2mg	1%

* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)

Servings per package: about 1
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)

	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	686kJ	1960kJ
Protein	2,6g	7,5g
Fat, total - saturated	7,1g 4,5g	20g 13g
Carbohydrate sugars	23g 10g	65g 29g
Sodium	95mg	270,1mg

BACETTO



DESCRIZIONE / Description

A heart-shaped cookie where tiny chocolate drops meet crunchy bits of "Piemonte" PGI hazelnuts.

Un biscuit en forme de cœur où de minuscules gouttes de chocolat rencontrent des morceaux croquants de noisettes "Piemonte" IGP.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

WHEAT flour, "Piemonte" PGI HAZELNUTS (23%), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Dark chocolate drops (9%) [Cocoa paste, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin, Natural flavors. cocoa min.: 50%], Wildflower honey from Sicily, Inverted sugar, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUIM

Farine de BLÉ, NOISETTES "Piemonte" IGP (23%), Beurre (LAIT), Sucre, Gouttes de chocolat noir (9%) [Pâte de cacao, Sucre, Émulsifiant: lécithine de SOJA, Arômes naturels. cacao min.:50%], Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Sucre inverti, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar (0,2%), Arômes naturels. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUIM*

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, NUTS (HAZELNUTS). MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: SOYBEANS, WHEAT, MILK, NUTS (HAZELNUTS). MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, TREENUTS.

CONTIENT: SOJA, BLÉ, OEUFS, LAIT, FRUITS À COQUE (NOISETTES). PEUT CONTENIR: OEUFs, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)
pour (35 g)

Calories 220	% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*	
Fat / Lipides 14g	19%
Saturated / saturés 6g	32%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 19g	
Fibre / Fibres 1g	5%
Sugars / Sucres 10g	10%
Protein / Protéines 3g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 15mg	
Sodium 0mg	0%
Potassium 20mg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron / Fer 0,1mg	1%

* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)

Servings per package: about 1
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)

	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	909kJ	2597kJ
Protein	2,9g	8,4g
Fat, total - saturated	14g 6,4g	41g 18g
Carbohydrate sugars	19g 9,5g	55g 27g
Sodium	0mg	0,6mg

CACAO



DESCRIZIONE / Description

This cookie looks like a chocolate bonbon and is made with a fine blend of cocoas, with a touch of sweetness brought by fragrant honey.

Ce biscuit ressemble à un bonbon au chocolat et est fait d'un fin mélange de cacao, avec une touche de douceur apportée par le miel parfumé.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

WHEAT flour, Chocolate powder (19%) [Sugar, Cocoa paste (cocoa min.: 42,3%), Cocoa powder, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Butter (MILK), Cocoa powder (5%), Wildflower honey from Sicily, Sugar, Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Salt, Natural flavors, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%). *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUIM

Farine de BLÉ, Chocolat en poudre (19%) [Sucre, Pâte de cacao (cacao min.: 42,3%), Cacao en poudre, Émulsifiant: lécithin de SOJA], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Beurre (LAIT), Cacao en poudre (5%), Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Sucre, Poudre à lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLÉ], Sel, Arômes naturels, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar (0,2%). *SLOWFOOD PRESIDIUIM*

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOYBEANS. MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS.

CONTIENT: BLÉ, OEUFS, LAIT, SOJA. PEUT CONTENIR: TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)
pour (35 g)

Calories 180	% Daily Value*
Fat / Lipides 10g	13%
Saturated / saturés 6g	32%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 18g	
Fibre / Fibres 2g	6%
Sugars / Sucres 6g	6%
Protein / Protéines 3g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45mg	
Sodium 55mg	2%
Potassium 30mg	1%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron / Fer 0,3mg	1%
* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot	
* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup	

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)

Servings per package: about 1
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)

	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	747kJ	2135kJ
Protein	3,4g	9,8g
Fat, total	10g	29g
- saturated	6,4g	18g
Carbohydrate sugars	18g	52g
	5,8g	17g
Sodium	55mg	160,2mg

MARANEO®



DESCRIZIONE / Description

From the Venetian countryside comes a buttery shortbread cookie with a grainy texture, typical of the rustic flour from the Marano Maize.

De la campagne vénitienne vient un biscuit sablé au beurre avec une texture granuleuse, typique de la farine rustique du maïs Marano.

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

"Marano" cornflour (28%), WHEAT flour, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Salt, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%). *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUIM

Farine de maïs "Marano" (28%), Farine de BLÉ, Sucre, Beurre (LAIT), Jaune d'OEUFs frais élevé au sol en Italie, OEUFs frais élevés au sol en Italie, Sel, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar (0,2%). *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUIM*

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

CONTIENT: BLÉ, OEUFs, LAIT. PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)
pour (35 g)

Calories 180	% Daily Value*
Fat / Lipides 8g	11%
Saturated / saturés 5g	25%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 23g	
Fibre / Fibres 0g	1%
Sugars / Sucres 8g	8%
Protein / Protéines 3g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 75mg	
Sodium 50mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%
Calcium 10mg	1%
Iron / Fer 0,1mg	1%
* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot	
* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup	

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)

Servings per package: about 1
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)

	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	748kJ	2138kJ
Protein	3,1g	8,7g
Fat, total	8,4g	24g
- saturated	5,1g	14g
Carbohydrate sugars	23g	64g
	7,7g	22g
Sodium	50mg	141,7mg

CONSERVABILITÀ-SHELF LIFE / Shelf Life / Limite d'utilisation

Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 12 months from the date of manufacture.

Conservé dans un endroit frais et sec, le produit, fermé dans son emballage d'origine, a une durée de conservation de 12 mois à compter de la date de fabrication.

DICHIARAZIONE OGM / GMO statement / Déclaration OGM

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes do not contain and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This product does not require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Les matières premières utilisées dans les processus de fabrication ne contiennent pas et ne sont pas dérivées d'Organismes Génétiquement Modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite pas d'étiquetage OGM conformément aux règlements de la Communauté européenne 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.

Rev. 00 del 16/09/2020

Data / Date / Date: 16/09/2020

Il responsabile / Person in charge / Responsable: Dr. Laura Carlesso

DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD

SINCE 2007 WE ARE CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO BRC FOOD STANDARD

DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIÉS SELON LA NORME BRC FOOD

Loison PASTICCERI DAL 1938

☎ S.S. Pasubio, 6 · 36030 COSTABISSARA (VI) · Italy

☎ +39 0444 557 844 · 📠 +39 0444 557 869 · ✉ loison@loison.com · 🌐 www.loison.com